Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) 08 - 02 - 2						
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office						
102804309						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
David E. Albert	Name: INNOVALARM CORPORATION					
Kathryn Marie Albert 7.23.04	Internal Address:					
]					
Execution Date(s) July 21, 2004	Street Address: 1508 Guilford Lane					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	Officer / Address: 1300 Samora Lane					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger	City: Oklahoma City					
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Oklahoma					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States of America Zip: 73120					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. United States of America 21p. 73120					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo					
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
10897487						
104111						
Additional numbers at	 tached?					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1					
Name: Barbara Krebs Yuill	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address: McAfee & Taft	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Tenth Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: Two Leadership Square	✓ Enclosed					
211 North Robinson	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Oklahoma City	8. Payment Information					
State: Oklahoma Zip: 73102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: <u>(405) 235-9621</u>						
Fax Number: (405) 235-0439	b. Deposit Account Number					
Email Address: barbara.yuill@mcafeetaft.com	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature: Raybaya tak (Mul)	7-23-04 Date					
Signature	Date					
Barbara Krebs Yuill Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
	et) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:					
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450					
MGETACHE 00000131 10897487						

PATENT REEL: 015615 FRAME: 0159

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David E. Albert of 1508 Guilford Lane, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73120, and Kathryn Marie Albert of 1508 Guilford Lane, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73120, both citizens of the United States of America, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in ENHANCED FIRE, SAFETY, SECURITY AND HEALTH MONITORING AND ALARM RESPONSE METHOD, SYSTEM AND DEVICE, for which application for United States Letters Patent is being filed concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining a United States Letters Patent therefor; and

WHEREAS, INNOVALARM CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 1508 Guilford Lane, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73120, is desirous of acquiring all our right, title and interest in and to said invention in ENHANCED FIRE, SAFETY, SECURITY AND HEALTH MONITORING AND ALARM RESPONSE METHOD, SYSTEM AND DEVICE, above-identified, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, David E. Albert and Kathryn Marie Albert, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said INNOVALARM CORPORATION, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s), continuation(s) and extension(s) thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said INNOVALARM CORPORATION, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 015615 FRAME: 0160 same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said INNOVALARM CORPORATION, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said INNOVALARM CORPORATION. or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, substitution, renewal, reissue and reexamination applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said INNOVALARM CORPORATION, its successors and assigns. make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said INNOVALARM CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I, David E.	Albert, have hereunto	set my hand	this 21st	day
of July, 2004.		•			

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

) ss.

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this 21st day of July, 2004. personally appeared David E. Albert, to me known to be the identical person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Commission No.:

My Commission Expires:

-2-

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I, Ka	athryn Marie Albert, have	hereunto:	set my hand this 21 st
day of July, 2004.				,
		Kathy M Kathryn Marie Albert	Mı	Albert
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)	9		
) ss.			
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA)			

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this 21st day of July, 2004, personally appeared Kathryn Marie Albert, to me known to be the identical person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that she executed the same as her free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Commission No.:

My Commission Expires:

-3-

1447969_1.DOC

RECORDED: 07/23/2004

PATENT REEL: 015615 FRAME: 0162